To:

○ Office of Planning and Research

U.S. Mail:

Street Address:

P.O. Box 3044

1400 Tenth St., Rm 113

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Sacramento, CA 95814

Sacramento, CA 95852-1830 Contact: Kim Crawford

Phone: 916-732-5063

County of Sacramento

P.O. Box 839

Sacramento, CA 95812-0839

Lead Agency (if different from above ENDORSED

Address: P.O. Box 15830, MS B209

Public Agency: Sacramento Municipal Utility District

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

Address:

From:

MAY 2 1 2021

Contact: Phone:

DONNATALLRED /RECORDER

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021010226

Project Title: North City Landfill Closure Project

Project Applicant: Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Project Location (include county): The project consists of two separate parcels: the North City Landfill property to the west and Lot 31 to the east (project site). The project site is located at 20th Street and North B Street in Sacramento, California and is bounded by the Union Pacific Railroad tracks and right-of-way to the west, the American River and levee to the north, undeveloped parcels owned by the City of Sacramento and Blue Diamond Growers to the east, and SMUD-owned property to the south and southeast. The New Era Park, Boulevard Park, and Marshall School neighborhood of Sacramento is located south of the project site.

The project site is located on Section 31 of Township 9 North, Range 5 East, of the Sacramento East U.S. Geological Survey 7.5-minute topographic quadrangle, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian. The centroid coordinates of the project site are 38°35'10.31" North, 121°28'23.45" West.

Project Description: The North City Landfill Closure Project is a landfill closure project of two properties (North City Landfill property and Lot 31) with historic landfill activities, in compliance with California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery requirements and the California Code of Regulations Title 27 solid waste regulations, as regulated by Sacramento County Environmental Management Department as the Local Enforcement Agency in Sacramento County. The project would include demolition of concrete slab and piers, grading the site for proper drainage, importing soil for the soil cover, constructing a gravel maintenance road, transmission tower maintenance pads and the final soil cover, and developing site drainage improvements and erosion control. Upon completion of landfill closure activities, a post-remediation site monitoring and maintenance plan would be implemented as part of the project to address issues such as site inspections, environmental monitoring, cover maintenance, utility construction, and maintenance of existing and future utilities.

This is to advise that the Sacramento Municipal Utility District has approved as (\(\subseteq Lead Agency or \) Responsible Agency) the above-described project on 5/20/2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

4	TEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 111 - 115	17.1	1 1 1 1	***	41		
1	. The project [VA/III VIVA/III	not have	a cigniticant	Attact C	in the	anvironmani	t
и.	. THE DIVIECTI	AAIII VAAII	HULL HAVE	a siullillualli) L C T	SIIVII OHII II ISIII	4.

- 2.

 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - ☐ A Subsequent or Supplemental EIR [☐was ☐was not] required and an Addendum to a previously

certified EIR was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Subsequent Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH #2021010226) is available to the General Public at:

Sacramento Municipal Utility District, 6201 S Street, Sacramento, CA 95817-1899 and www.smud.org/ceqa

Signature (Public Agency):

Title: Environmental Specialist

Date: May 21, 2021

Date Received for filing at OPR:

		Pri	nt	StartOver	Save
		RECEIP	NUMB	ER:	
		34 —			187
					MBER (If applicable)
OFF INCTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT OF FARILY		2021			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Sacramento Municipal Utility District				0521202	21
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Sacramento				210222	
PROJECT TITLE					
North City Landfill Closure Project					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	-MAIL		PHONE NUM	BER
Sacramento Municipal Utility District				()	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 15830, MS B209	Sacramento	CA		95852	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	- Coloral III of III	10,,		00002	
	Other Special District		State Ag	jency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25	\$.		
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25	\$.		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,171.25	\$ _		0.00
_					
Exempt from fee					
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	\ \				
——————————————————————————————————————) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee	Control Board only)	φοσσ.σσ	\$.		50.00
Other			\$		-
PAYMENT METHOD:			-		
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		2,530.25
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND	TITLE		
* \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	amento County Cler	k/Record	er-les	sica Jense	n-Denuty Clerk
Oaci Caci	amonto County Oler		01 000	5000 001130	Dopaty Oleik

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 5/21/2021 Order#: 20210144174	000941492 2:02:56 PM JLJ
Description	Amount
Clerk - CEQA Filing Document 20210222 NOD Negative Declaration	\$2,530.25
NOD - Neg Declare	\$2,530.25
Total Amount Due	\$2,530.25
Payments: Cash Check# 00001035491	\$10.00 \$2,520.25

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference